

| | | ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof |
|--|--|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): BWD Automotive Corporation | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | | Name: Sierra International Inc. |
| | | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached? | | Street Address: 625 W. Columbian Boulevard 1 Sierra Place |
| 3. Nature of Conveyar | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | |
| Security Agreeme | nt Change of Name | City: Litchfield State: IL |
| Other | | Country : U.S. Zip: 62056 |
| Execution Date: | February 26, 2003 | Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached: |
| Apolication number | r(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being fi | led together with a new application. the | e execution date of the new application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | | B. Patent No.(s): Des. 357,169 Des. 362,842 U.S. Patent No. 5,719,434 |
| | | 5,715,161 |
| | Additional numbers atta | ached? Yes X No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 |
| Name: Pierre R. Yanney DARBY & DARBY P.C. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3764/8G889 | | X Enclosed |
| Street Address: | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| P.O. BOX 5257 | | Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: New York | State: Zip: NY 10150-5257 | 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signat | | in the stage |
| _ | | information is true and correct and any attached copy |
| is a true copy of the or | | - A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A |
| | - Reg. No. 35,418 erson Signing | February 27, 2003 Date |
| | | tachments, and documents: 3 |

01 FC:8021

03/03/2003 \$TOH11

PATENT

REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BWD Automotive Corporation, a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to BWD International Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at 11045 Gage Avenue, Franklin Park, Il 60131, is the owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

PATENTS

| Patent No. | <u>Date</u> | Inventor | <u>Title</u> |
|--------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Des. 357,169 | April 11, 1995 | Mark Levine | Key Handle |
| Des. 362,842 | October 3, 1995 | Mark Levine | Latch and Knob Combination |
| 5,719,434 | February 17, 1998 | Mark Levine; William T. Holmes | Rotary Switch |

WHEREAS, Sierra International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having a place of business at 625 W. Columbian Boulevard, 1 Sierra Place, Litchfield, IL 62056 (hereinbelow called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters patent, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Signed this 26 day of February, 2003.

[Corp. Seal]

Name: A. Glenn Paton

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

C:\DOCUME~1\STEVE~1.KEL\LOCALS~1\Temp\c.notes.data\Assignment-BWD to Sierra (ACA1706).DOC

PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0822 STATE OF ONIO)
SS.:
COUNTY OF Luxs)

On this day of February, 2003, before me personally came A.G. to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice Resident of BWD Automotive Corporation the company described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the said company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal and has been properly affixed in accordance with the charter, by laws and regulations of said company; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

* and Treesurer

(SEAL)

Official Official

HERESA S. WHETRO vorary Public, State of Ohio commission Expires 04-13-05

RECORDED: 02/27/2003